
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
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COMPONENTS AND MATERIAL:
MODULES, SIDES AND DOORS  are made from a manufactured MDF 
fibre board available in various thicknesses.  The pieces are painted 
in micro-textured anthracite (RAL 7024).  Doors, tops and sides are 
injected with an integral polyurethane with a chipboard support.  The 
boxes are fixed together with mechanical connections.
LEGS are solid alder and lacquered with a micro-textured paint (the 
same colour as the doors).  Incorporated within the legs are a metalic 
ring of M8 for attachment to the main body.  Legs with code AM 04, 
are injected with integral polyurethane and incorporate a regulating 
piece.  There are four different models to be chosen from to create 
a distinct and personal combination.  Pieces include a treatment to 
resist xylophaguous (i.e. worm wood).
HINGE spring opening in white zinc plated steel.
“PUSH TO OPEN”  system for doors.

FINISHES: 
Modules, sides, doors and legs available in two colours: white and 
grey anthracite (RAL 7024).

DIMENSIONS:
MODULE 1:
130 x 57 x h. 50cm /  51 x 22,5 x h. 20”

/  75 x 22,5 x h. 20”

/  98,5 x 22,5 x h. 20”

/  51 x 22,5 x h. 40”

(Height 82cm with legs and 102cm with the mountain top)
MODULE 1’5:
190 x 57 x h. 50cm
(Height 82cm with legs and 102cm with the mountain top)
MODULE 2:
250 x 57 X h. 50cm
(Height 82cm with legs and 102cm with the mountain top)
STACKED MODULE 1:
130 x 57 X h. 100cm 
(Height 142cm with legs)

WEIGHT:
MODULE 1: 62 Kg. (including modules, doors, legs and top)

LIMITATIONS:
Once this piece has been installed, regulate the doors with a special 
key provided by BD, with the purpose of assuring the final correction/
tuning of stability.
It is recommended that the piece not be dragged along the floor once 
mounted and installed.
For other limits, please refer to the installation instructions.

PACKAGING:
The modules are individually wrapped and protected for transport.

COMPONENTS:
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MEASUREMENTS IN CM and INCHES
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MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING:

The furniture should be cleaned with a damp cloth or mild soap, recommended to use green baize.
Do not use cleaning solvents or alcohols and their derivatives.  

MAXIMUM LOAD OF WEIGHT
It is recommended not to place any objects on top of the cabinet. Any damage will not be responsibility of BD Barcelona.

- The maximum weight recommended to load on each shelf: 30Kg. distributed weight.

30Kg
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SAFETY RECOMENDATIONS
- Do NOT sit or stand on the cabinet.
- Do NOT hang on the doors while open.
- Cabinet must be attached to the wall in the case of having 

2 stacked modules.



FICHA TÉCNICA
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MEDIDAS EN CM y PULGADAS
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COMPONENTES Y MATERIALES:
Contenedores, frontales y puertas fabricados tablero de fibras MDF 
en diferentes espesores. Las piezas se lacan en blanco o gris antracita 
microtexturado (RAL 7024). Puertas, sobres y laterales en inyección 
de poliuretano integral, con soporte de tablero aglomerado. Los 
contenedores se fijaran entre ellos mediante unión mecánica.
PATAS en madera de aliso macizo de una sola pieza, con lacado 
microtexturado en el mismo color que las puertas. Incorporan placa 
metálica con rosca de M8 para el montaje. Pata AM 04 en inyección 
de poliuretano integral. Las patas incorporan un taco regulador. El 
cliente podrá escoger entre 4 modelos distintos para crear su propia 
combinación. Incorporan un tratamiento contra xilófago.
BISAGRAS con muelle de apertura en acero zincado blanco.
SISTEMA DE APERTURA automático mediante pulsación de la 
puerta.

ACABADOS:
CONTENEDORES, FRONTALES, PUERTAS Y PATAS en dos colores: 
blanco y gris antracita (RAL 7024).

LIMITACIONES:
Una vez instalado el mueble, regular las patas con la llave especial 
entregada por Bd, con el fin de asegurar una correcta estabilidad del 
mueble.
Se recomienda no arrastrar el mueble una vez montado.
Otras limitaciones consultar instrucciones de montaje.

DIMENSIONES:
-1 módulo:
130x57xh. 50cm 
h. 82cm. (con patas) h. 102 (top montaña) 
-1 módulo y medio:
190x57xh. 50cm
h. 82cm. (con patas) h. 102 (top montaña) 
-2 módulos:
250x57xh. 50cm 
h. 82cm. (con patas) h. 102 (top montaña) 
-1 módulo remontado:
130x57xh. 100cm 
h. 142cm. (con patas)

PESO:
1 módulo:  62 Kg. (incluye contenedor, puertas , patas y sobre)

EMBALAJE:
Los modelos se enviarán debidamente embalados por módulos.

COMPONENTES:

/  51 x 22,5 x h. 20”
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/  51 x 22,5 x h. 40”
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CARGA MÁXIMA
Se recomienda no colocar objetos encima del cabinet. BD Barcelona no se hace responsable de posible daños.

- La carga máxima recomendada encima de cada balda es de 30Kg. (peso distribuido)
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MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA:
El mueble se debe limpiar con un paño húmedo o con jabón neutro, recomendable usar bayetas ecológicas. 
No utilizar productos de limpieza con alcoholes y disolventes o sus derivados.

30Kg
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RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD
- NO sentarse o ponerse de pie encima del mueble.
- NO colgarse de las puertas cuando estan abiertas.
- El mueble debe fijarse a la pared en el caso de llevar 

2 módulos remontados.


